### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sterling Software, Inc.	02/14/1996

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sterling Commerce, Inc.
Street Address:	8080 North Centeral Expressway, Suite 1100
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75206-1895

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12567904

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email: gwilliams@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey G. Toler

Address Line 1: 8500 Bluffstone Cove, Suite A201

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1033-SC0013-C3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Genevieve Williams

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_Sterling\_Software\_to\_Sterling\_Commerce#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Sterling\_Software\_to\_Sterling\_Commerce#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023327 FRAME: 0899 CH \$40.00 1256/

500980543

## PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STERLING SOFTWARE, INC. (hereafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 8080 North Central Expressway, Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75206-1895, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/582,536, filed January 3, 1996, and entitled "Protocol Converter Apparatus and Method" by John K. Hadland, and the invention described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, desires to assign all its right, title and interest in the Patents to STERLING COMMERCE, INC.; and

WHEREAS, STERLING COMMERCE, INC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 8080 North Central Expressway, Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75206-1895, desires to acquire all the right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent Application described herein, to Assignee and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereby execute this Patent and Invention

Assignment on this 14th day of Februa	, 1996.
STERLING SOFTWARE, INC.	STERLING COMMERCE, INC.
By: Jesunette Micie	By: allung K / form
Its: / Executive U.P.	Its: Vice President, Legal

128654.1

PATENT REEL: 023327 FRAME: 0900

STATE OF TEXAS §			
COUNTY OF DALLAS §			
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Albert K. Hoover, known to is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and act the said Sterling Software, Inc., a Delaware corp as the act of such corporation for the purposes a capacity therein stated.	knowledged to me that the same was the act of oration, and that he/she has executed the same		
Given under my hand and seal of office, 1996.	this 14th day of February,		
NANCY M. HEARN  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  January 31, 2000	Notary Public  Nancy M. Hearn  Printed Name of Notary  My Commission Expires: 1-31-00		
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF DALLAS §			
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared <a href="Jeannette P. Meier">Jeannette P. Meier</a> , known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said Sterling Commerce, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he/she has executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.			
Given under my hand and seal of office, this 14th day of February, 1996.			
NANCY M. HEARN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES January 31, 2000	Notary Public T  Nancy M. Hearn  Printed Name of Notary		
	My Commission Expires: 1-31-00		

128654.1

**RECORDED: 10/05/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023327 FRAME: 0901